



City Council Meeting September 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2024 6:30pm

Baldwin Courtroom, 155 Willingham Avenue, Baldwin, GA 30511

## Call Meeting to Order

## Invocation and Pledge

# Consent Agenda

a. Approval of Minutes: Council Meeting 9/9/2024.

#### **Public Comments**

## **Public Hearings**

## Reports

Public Works - Scott Barnhart

#### Old Business

1. Consideration/Approval of 2<sup>nd</sup> Reading of Personal Property Sale Authorization Ordinance #2024-09151

### New Business

2. Consideration/Approval of Award for WWTF Solids Handling Building and Screw Press

#### Executive Session

#### Announcements.

- a. Join us for Movies in the Market on September 27<sup>th</sup> starting at 8:30 pm.. Bring your lawn chairs and blankets and join us for a FREE night of fun at the Farmers' Market. This month we are showing "If." Concessions will be available, with all proceeds going to Shop with a Hero.
- b. The 7<sup>th</sup> Annual Baldwin Fall Festival will be on October 19<sup>th</sup> from 12:00 pm 8:00 pm at the Baldwin Farmers Market and Downtown City Park. Enjoy live music, local crafters and vendors, a wide variety of food trucks, and a closing fireworks show. As always, admission is FREE!
- c. The City of Baldwin is holding a Fall Amnesty Day on November 7<sup>th</sup>. Public Works will pick up and dispose of trash that would normally be taken to the landfill. We will accept scrap metal, paint cans, furniture, and old appliances. Tires and batteries will not be picked up. All items must be placed at the curb no later than 8:00 am on November 7<sup>th</sup>. Call City Hall at 706-778-6341 by November 4<sup>th</sup> to get your name on the list!

## Adjournment

\*\*The City of Baldwin will provide reasonable accommodations whenever needed for those participating in a City Council meeting. Please notify the City Clerk as early as possible prior to a meeting to ensure accommodations can be made in a smooth and timely fashion.

	SEG	COND REAI	OING: <u>09/23/</u>	2024
		PA:	SSED:	
CITY OF BAI ORDINANCE NO				
AN ORDINANCE OF CITY OF BALDWIN, G FOR THE ESTIMATION OF THE VALUE OF TO O.C.G.A. § 36-37-6.				
WHEREAS, the duly elected governing authority of under Article IX, Section II, Paragraph III of the Coreasonable ordinances to protect the public health, Of Baldwin, Georgia; and	onstitution	n of the Sta	te of Georgia	to adopt
WHEREAS, the duly elected governing authority o and City Council therefor; and	of the City	y of Baldwin	, Georgia is t	he Mayor
WHEREAS the City Council has determined that it is an agent for the purpose of determining the value 6-10 of the Baldwin City Charter and O.C.G.A. § 36	of items t	to be dispos		-
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MA'BALDWIN, GEORGIA, AND IT IS HEREBY ESTABLIS			INCIL OF THE	CITY OF
Section 1. The Chief Administrative Officer of Baldy governing authority of the City of Baldwin pursuant		, ,	•	ent of the
THIS ORDINANCE is hereby adopted this _ public health, safety, and general welfare demandi			, 20	, the
	BALDV	WIN CITY	COUNCI	L
	BY:			
		Stephanie A	Almagno, Mayo	or
		Erik Keith,	Council Meml	ber
		Kerri Davis	, Council Men	nber

FIRST READING: <u>09/09/2024</u>

	Maarten Venter, Council Member
Attest:	Alice Venter, Council Member

Erin Gathercoal, City Clerk

